© Lumimax Optoelectronics Technology 2024-12-05 Rev 1.2
All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
SMDGP (RVT) Series
Marking Color: Black
FEATURES
 105 °C standard, Load life=2000 hours

Frequency 50Hz 120Hz 1kHz 10kHZ
C ≤1000 μF 0.7 1.0 1.2 1.3
C >1000 μF 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SMDGP (RVT) Series
© Lumimax Optoelectronics Technology 2024-12-05 Rev 1.2
All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
Lumimax Part # Capacitance Tolerance
Voltage -
Rated
Ripple Current
@ Low Frequency.
Size / Dimension (D)
AEC-SMD-0.47UF-50V 0.47 μF ±20% 50V 8 mA @ 120 Hz 0.157" Dia (4.00mm)
AEC-SMD-1UF-50V 1 μF ±20% 50V 8 mA @ 120 Hz 0.157" Dia (4.00mm)
AEC-SMD-2.2UF50V 2.2 μF ±20% 50V 12 mA @ 120 Hz 0.157" Dia (4.00mm)
AEC-SMD-4.7UF-50V 4.7 μF ±20% 50V 14 mA @ 120 Hz 0.157" Dia (4.00mm)
AEC-SMD-10UF-50V 10 μF ±20% 50V 32 mA @ 120 Hz 0.248" Dia (6.30mm)
AEC-SMD-22UF-50V 22 μF ±20% 50V 38 mA @ 120 Hz 0.248" Dia (6.30mm)
AEC-SMD-47UF-50V 47 μF ±20% 50V 60 mA @ 120 Hz 0.248" Dia (6.30mm)
AEC-SMD-100UF-35V 100 μF ±20% 35V 85 mA @ 120 Hz 0.248" Dia (6.30mm)
AEC-SMD-220UF-25V 220 μF ±20% 25V 180 mA @ 120 Hz 0.248" Dia (6.30mm)
AEC-SMD-470UF-25V 470 μF ±20% 25V 280 mA @ 120 Hz 0.315" Dia (8.00mm)
AEC-SMD-1000UF-25V 1000 μF ±20% 35V 580 mA @ 120 Hz 0.394" Dia (10.00mm)
Lumimax Part # Height (L) - Seated (Max) Surface Mount Land Size (A x B)
AEC-SMD-0.47UF-50V 0.212" (5.40mm) 0.169" L x 0.169" W (4.30mm x 4.30mm)
AEC-SMD-1UF-50V 0.212" (5.40mm) 0.169" L x 0.169" W (4.30mm x 4.30mm)
AEC-SMD-2.2UF50V 0.212" (5.40mm) 0.169" L x 0.169" W (4.30mm x 4.30mm)